  MMWAVE Studio 03.00.00.14 Release Notes
Copyright © 2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
MMWAVE Studio Release Notes
1 Introduction
The mmWaveStudio GUI is designed to characterize and evaluate the TI Radar devices. The
mmWave device is configured and controlled from the mmWaveStudio by sending commands to
the device over SPI. ADC data is captured using DCA1000 EVM board for single chip systems
and TDA2XX EVM for Cascade systems. The data is processed in Matlab and the results are

 Support for TX Phase shifter calibration
3.2 Changes in this release (from mmWaveStudio 2.1)
Item type Key Issue Details/Description
BUG MMWSTUDIO-280 Fixed Continuous streaming capture using DCA1000.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-380 Fixed the LVDS IOs to be turned off when using discontinuous
clocking mode.
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-381 Added program mode for Dynamic per chirp phase shifter API
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-384 Added new feature “INTFRC_MASTER_EN” bit in Cascading pin
out field in channel configuration API.
Added support for APLL and Synthesizer BW control API.
Added new field “LO DIST bias code” in Calibration Data Save API.
Updated Profile configuration API to include 2243 related features.
Added new feature “Monitoring mode” in Calibration time unit
configuration API.
Added new feature “Calibration Temperature Index Override
enable” in Run time calibration API.
Added new feature Advance chirp configuration API.
Added new boot up and latent fault DCC monitor feature.
Added new feature “Monitor mode” in Synth frequency monitor API.
Added new asynchronous event – Monitor Type Trigger Done
report.
Added new asynchronous event - Synth frequency Non live report.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-385 Fixed Dynamic chirp configuration API for 2243 device variant
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-388 Added new field “Rx FE Disable” in Loopback select in Loopback
burst configuration API.
  MMWAVE Studio 03.00.00.14 Release Notes
Copyright © 2020, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Updated LPF monitoring threshold and reporting values in RX IF
stage configuration API.
Removed support for Inter RX gain phase control API and added
Digital Compensation control API.
Added new enable control field “Synth Frequency Non live monitor”
in Analog monitoring enable API.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-392 Fixed the appending of trace file by splitting the trace file real time
in chunks of 20MB for effective debugging.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-396 Fixed inconsistent units in Test source LUA help documentation.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-397 Fixed TX Gain phase monitor report in accordance with the latest
firmware.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-398 Fixed the frequency limits by +/- 1GHz to allow wider frequency
ranges.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-402 Fixed “Sync 20G Power” field in PMCLKO Internal Analog signals
monitor report.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-410 Fixed the RF Gain target field in Profile configuration / Continuous
streaming / Loopback burst API
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-416 Removed support for legacy BPM monitors and added support for
TX Phase shifter monitor API.
Added new inter burst power save disable option in BSS device
configuration API.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-419 Fixed number of chirp loops in Basic Frame and Advanced Frame
API to allow values from 1 to 32768 when Advanced chirp is
enabled.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-420 Fixed SF0 delta to SF3 delta fields in Advanced chirp API to accept
higher values than 65535.
BUG MMWSTUDIO-422 Fixed the logging of Tx Phase shifter monitor configuration API
BUG MMWSTUDIO-424 Fixed the trace file handling in mmwavestudio
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-428 Added Lua API for AWR_RF_BOOTUPBIST_STATUS_GET_SB
Command
FEATURE MMWSTUDIO-433 Added LUA script to demonstrate Advanced Chirp Config feature